DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-925743

RPTT:\$1501.50 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,536.50 Pgs=3

02/14/2019 10:05 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1320-29-213-033

**RPTT: \$1,501.50** 

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 102018-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: J. Pierre Mathieu 1102 Kingston Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B 030)

Signature

Laeha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Fred H. McNorton and Kathryn L. McNorton, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

J. Pierre Mathieu, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 38 in Block H as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 2, PHASE A, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder on September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1934, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 234654.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/06/2019

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Fred H. McNorton Katheyn L. McNorton Kathryn L. McNorton STATE OF Nevada By Fred H. McNorton and Kathryn L. McNorton. Notary Public LAEHA P. HILL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 16-1292-2 - Expires January 20, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	a) 1320-29-2	cel Number(s) 213-033					\	
2.	Type of Prop	ertv:		EOR REC	ORDERS OPT	IONAL	USE ONLY	
	a) ☐ Vacant I	-	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1	MINSTRUMENT	- 1	1.	
	c) Condo/T		d) □ 2-4 Plex					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bld		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RE	ECORDING:			
	g)  Agricult		h) ☐ Mobile Home		WITE METATERISM SAFERING SAFERING			
	i) ☐ Other_		n) 🗆 Moone Home		**************************************		a	
	.,			-19.00				
3,		ales Price of P		\$385,000.	.00			
		of Foreclosure						
	Transfer Tax			\$385,000.	<del></del>	····		
	Real Property	Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,501.50			1 1	
					1 1			
4.	If Exemption			< .	1 1			
	<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption:</li> </ul>							
	b. Expl	ain Keason for	Exemption:		/ /			
5.	Partial Interes	t: Darsantaga h	naing transformed: 100 %		/ /			
J.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %							
	The undersion	ed declares an	d acknowledges, under no	enalty of peri	ury purcuant to	NIPS 37	75 060 and NRS	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS							
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the							
	parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may							
			the tax due plus interest			n additio	onar tax duc, may	
	result in a per	alty 01 1070 01	the tax due plus interest a	it 170 pet 1110	nui.			
Pur	suant to NRS	375.030, the B	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	
owe				3   3	•	J		
	nature	$\Delta \Delta \Delta \Delta$		Capacity	4			
Sign	nature	X-Cul	<u>a</u>	Capacity	P501	<u>س ه</u>	<u> </u>	
1		$Z \setminus X$		/ /				
/		R (GRÁNTÓR) INFORMATION			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)				(REQUIRI	•			
Prin		II. MeNorton a	and Kathryn L. I	Print Name:	J. Pierre Mathi	eu		
Nan		orton	Y3	V 21.31	1100 K;	1		
Aaa City		Bougainvillea		Address:	1102 Kingston Gardnerville	Lane		
Stat				City: State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
olai	14.0		Sip: <u>89423</u> S	iate: -	1N V	. z.p: .	87400	
ርብነ	MDANIV/DERS	ON BEOTIES.	ΓING RECORDING					
<u> </u>		he seller or buye						
Prin	76. * 76	1.07	olf of Western Title Compa	ınv Ese	c. #: <u>102018-AR</u>	J		
		as Office				<del></del>		
		lighway 395, S	te. 109					
City.	/State/Zip: Gar							
-	•	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM N	4AY BE RECO	ORDED/MICROF	ILMED)		